15.03.81
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

168
177
241
106
62
42

177
168
68
171
42

177
106
168
62
68
171
42
15

Alan McHattie
John Gilchrest
Charlie Milne
Hamish Buchanan
Derek Donaldson
Tommy Adamson
NOF

NOF

John Gilchrest
Alan McHattie
Tommy Gilchrest
Tommy Davidson
Tommy Adamson
NOF

NOF

NOF

John Gilchrest
Hamish Buchanan
Alan McHattie
Derek Donaldson
Tommy Gilchrest
Tommy Davidson
Tommy Adamson
Brian Middlemiss

= N WA UVIO N ®

B NWHRUON®

F2

Heat 1
1st 641
2nd 760
3rd 801
4th 753
5th 41
6th 33
7th 542
8th

Heat 2
1st 81
2nd 706
3rd 38
4th 766
5th 829
6th 540
7th 768
8th

Consolation
1st 49
2nd 934
3rd 44
4th 637
5th 744
6th 45
7th 556
8th

Final
st 38
2nd 641
3rd 766
4th 556
5th 760
6th 41
7th 753
8th 542

Ray Tyldesley
Geoff Wolfenden
Stuart Wilkinson
Andy Morris
Gordon McDougall
Keith Stanford
Ernie Reay

NOF

Bill Pullar
John Longstaff
lan Edmiston
Pete Hobson
Keith Watson
lan Sanderson
Martin Wilson
NOF

Eric Moore
Mick McArdle
Alistair Forsyth
Tom Stewart
Russell Taylor
Gordon Myers
Frank Horner
NOF

lan Edmiston

Ray Tyldesley
Pete Hobson
Frank Horner
Geoff Wolfenden
Gordon McDougall
Andy Morris

Ernie Reay

B N WRUON® B NWRUON®

B NWRUONO®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

130
191
127
23
207

00

19

19
23
207
130

23
191
130
141

8

Malcolm Watt
John Buchanan
Alex Grant
Doug Farrer
John McWilliam
Charlie Brown
Alan Sibbald
NOF

Alan Sibbald
Doug Farrer
John McWilliam
Malcolm Watt
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Doug Farrer
John Buchanan
Malcolm Watt
Adam Manson
Charlie Brown
NOF

NOF

NOF

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

81
641
760
556
753

41

38

49

Bill Pullar

Ray Tyldesley
Geoff Wolfenden
Frank Horner
Andy Morris
Gordon McDougall
lan Edmiston

Eric Moore

= N WA UVIO N

= N WA UVIO N ®

= N WA UION®

177
168
106
62
68
42
171
241
15
104
206

23
130
191

8

19
141
207
127
181

11 cars
John Gilchrest
Alan McHattie
Hamish Buchanan
Derek Donaldson
Tommy Gilchrest
Tommy Adamson
Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
Brian Middlemiss
William Cherry
Mike Richardson

9 cars
Doug Farrer
Malcolm Watt
John Buchanan
Charlie Brown
Alan Sibbald
Adam Manson
John McWilliam
Alex Grant
Dave Mclaren

htl

S U N

htl

N W N o Ww

ht2
8
7

ht2
7
5

ht3

ht3

final
16
12
14
10
8
4
6

final
16
12
14
8

10

total
31
27
19

total

28
25
21
11
10
10
10
6

0

641
38
760
766
556
81
41
753
49
706
934
44
801
637
542
744

33
45
540
768
580

703
833
519

26 cars
Ray Tyldesley
lan Edmiston
Geoff Wolfenden
Pete Hobson
Frank Horner
Bill Pullar
Gordon McDougall
Andy Morris
Eric Moore
John Longstaff
Mick McArdle
Alistair Forsyth
Stuart Wilkinson
Tom Stewart
Ernie Reay
Russell Taylor
Keith Watson
Keith Stanford
Gordon Myers
lan Sanderson
Martin Wilson
Paul McAleese
Joe Parrington
Jim Barrie
Bob Kaye
N/A

htl
8

ht2

cons

final
14
16
8
12
10

grn

= B Wo un

total
29
24
21
17
17
16
13

[y
w
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21.03.81
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

106
177
168
68
241
171
62
42

177
106
62
168
120
171
42
15

177
62
106
171
241
15
68
120

Hamish Buchanan
John Gilchrest
Alan McHattie
Tommy Gilchrest
Charlie Milne
Tommy Davidson
Derek Donaldson
Tommy Adamson

John Gilchrest
Hamish Buchanan
Derek Donaldson
Alan McHattie
Jimmy Forrest
Tommy Davidson
Tommy Adamson
Brian Middlemiss

John Gilchrest
Derek Donaldson
Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
Brian Middlemiss
Tommy Gilchrest
Jimmy Forrest

= N WA UVIO N ®

B NWHRUON®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

41
760
766
637
833
678

49
671

641
678
49
637
670
671
44
556

641
41
766
49
637
556
833
671

Gordon McDougall
Geoff Wolfenden
Pete Hobson

Tom Stewart

Bob Kaye

Joe Parrington
Eric Moore

Ernie Swinburn

Ray Tyldesley
Joe Parrington
Eric Moore
Tom Stewart
Craig Vaughan
Ernie Swinburn
Alistair Forsyth
Frank Horner

Ray Tyldesley
Gordon McDougall
Pete Hobson

Eric Moore

Tom Stewart
Frank Horner

Bob Kaye

Ernie Swinburn

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

766
556
49
753
833
33
671
45

Pete Hobson
Frank Horner
Eric Moore
Andy Morris
Bob Kaye

Keith Stanford
Ernie Swinburn
Gordon Myers

B NWRUON®

B N WRUON®

B N WRUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

23
130
141
208
127
207

23
207
181
141

130

23
207
141
127
130
208

Doug Farrer
Malcolm Watt
Adam Manson
Graham Cotterrell
Alex Grant

John McWilliam
NOF

NOF

Doug Farrer

John McWilliam
Dave Mclaren
Adam Manson
Graham Cotterrell
Malcolm Watt
NOF

NOF

Doug Farrer

John McWilliam
Adam Manson
Alex Grant
Malcolm Watt
Graham Cotterrell
NOF

NOF

= N WA UVIO N

= N WA UVIO N ®

12 cars
177 John Gilchrest
106 Hamish Buchanan
62 Derek Donaldson
171 Tommy Davidson
241 Charlie Milne
168 Alan McHattie
68 Tommy Gilchrest
15 Brian Middlemiss
120 Jimmy Forrest
42 Tommy Adamson
101 N/A
167 Eugene Carney

9 cars

23 Doug Farrer
207 John McWilliam
141 Adam Manson
130 Malcolm Watt
208 Graham Cotterrell
127 Alex Grant
181 Dave Mclaren

8  Brian Middlemiss
19 Alan Sibbald

A U N O W

ht3 final
16
12
14
10

8

(-]

ht3 final
16
14
12
8
6

10

total
31
27
22

total

32
24
23
18
15
14
6

0

0

766
49
641
41
637
556
833
678
671
760
753
670
33
44
45
647
38
160
542
934
768

21 cars
Pete Hobson
Eric Moore
Ray Tyldesley
Gordon McDougall
Tom Stewart
Frank Horner
Bob Kaye
Joe Parrington
Ernie Swinburn
Geoff Wolfenden
Andy Morris
Craig Vaughan
Keith Stanford
Alistair Forsyth
Gordon Myers
N/A
lan Edmiston
George MacMillan Jnr
Ernie Reay
Mick McArdle
Martin Wilson

htl
6
2

v

N R Ws

ht2

cons

final
12
10
16
14
8
6
4

grn
8
6

total
26
24
24
22
18
14
12

[y
o
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28.03.81
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

106
177
168
62
42
241
171
206

177
106
168
241
68
171
15
42

106
177
171
168
62
68
241
42

Hamish Buchanan
John Gilchrest
Alan McHattie
Derek Donaldson
Tommy Adamson
Charlie Milne
Tommy Davidson
Mike Richardson

John Gilchrest
Hamish Buchanan
Alan McHattie
Charlie Milne
Tommy Gilchrest
Tommy Davidson
Brian Middlemiss
Tommy Adamson

Hamish Buchanan
John Gilchrest
Tommy Davidson
Alan McHattie
Derek Donaldson
Tommy Gilchrest
Charlie Milne
Tommy Adamson

= N WA UVIO N ®

B NWHRUON®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

81
41
678
637
671
768
44

81
41
671
641
678
637
556
33

41
671
678

44
556
768

45
637

Bill Pullar

Gordon McDougall
Joe Parrington
Tom Stewart
Ernie Swinburn
Martin Wilson
Alistair Forsyth
NOF

Bill Pullar

Gordon McDougall
Ernie Swinburn
Ray Tyldesley

Joe Parrington
Tom Stewart
Frank Horner
Keith Stanford

Gordon McDougall
Ernie Swinburn
Joe Parrington
Alistair Forsyth
Frank Horner
Martin Wilson
Gordon Myers
Tom Stewart

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

637
81
33

556

768

Tom Stewart
Bill Pullar
Keith Stanford
Frank Horner
Martin Wilson
NOF

NOF

NOF

B NWRUON®

B N WRUON®

B N WRUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

181
23
127
141

181
23
127
141

23
181
141

Dave Mclaren
Doug Farrer
Alex Grant
Adam Manson
Charlie Brown
NOF

NOF

NOF

Dave Mclaren
Doug Farrer
Alex Grant
Adam Manson
Charlie Brown
NOF

NOF

NOF

Doug Farrer
Dave Mclaren
Adam Manson
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

= N WA UVIO N

= N WA UVIO N ®

106
177
168
171
62
68
241
42
15
206

10 cars
Hamish Buchanan
John Gilchrest
Alan McHattie
Tommy Davidson
Derek Donaldson
Tommy Gilchrest
Charlie Milne
Tommy Adamson
Brian Middlemiss
Mike Richardson

8 cars
Dave Mclaren
Doug Farrer
Adam Manson
Alex Grant
Charlie Brown
Malcolm Watt
Graham Cotterrell
John McWilliam

htl

U N O N

w

htl

B OV N

ht2

w o 0N

N = U0 b

ht2

A OV N®

ht3

ht3

final

final
14
16
12

total
31
29
22
17
13
10
12
7
2
1

total

41 Gordon McDougall

671
81
678
637
556
768
44
33
641
45
49
580
934

14 cars

Ernie Swinburn
Bill Pullar

Joe Parrington
Tom Stewart
Frank Horner
Martin Wilson
Alistair Forsyth
Keith Stanford
Ray Tyldesley
Gordon Myers
Eric Moore
Paul McAleese
Mick McArdle

htl

o AN

w

ht2

N W s OO N

cons

final
16
14

12
2
8
6

10

grn

total
30
24
23
22
18




05.04.81
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

106
177
241
168
68
244
62
42

177
241
168
120
68

106
177
241
168
68
42
120
104

Hamish Buchanan
John Gilchrest
Charlie Milne
Alan McHattie
Tommy Gilchrest
Jimmy Low

Derek Donaldson
Tommy Adamson

John Gilchrest
Charlie Milne
Alan McHattie
Jimmy Forrest
Tommy Gilchrest
NOF

NOF

NOF

Hamish Buchanan
John Gilchrest
Charlie Milne
Alan McHattie
Tommy Gilchrest
Tommy Adamson
Jimmy Forrest
William Cherry

= N WA UVIO N ®

B NWHRUON®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

584
41
38

556

766

671

768

801

671
584
41
38

766
760
722

41
678
766
584
556
641
671
542

Phil Hayhurst
Gordon McDougall
lan Edmiston
Frank Horner

Pete Hobson

Ernie Swinburn
Martin Wilson
Stuart Wilkinson

Ernie Swinburn
Phil Hayhurst
Gordon McDougall
lan Edmiston

Tom Stewart

Pete Hobson
Geoff Wolfenden
Paul Broatch

Gordon McDougall
Joe Parrington
Pete Hobson

Phil Hayhurst
Frank Horner

Ray Tyldesley
Ernie Swinburn
Ernie Reay

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

753
584
641
556
637
41
33
760

Andy Morris

Phil Hayhurst

Ray Tyldesley
Frank Horner

Tom Stewart
Gordon McDougall
Keith Stanford
Geoff Wolfenden

B NWRUON®

B N WRUON®

B N WRUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

23
141
181

8
207

23
181
207
141

23
127
141

Doug Farrer
Adam Manson
Dave Mclaren
Charlie Brown
John McWilliam
NOF

NOF

NOF

Doug Farrer
Dave Mclaren
John McWilliam
Adam Manson
Charlie Brown
NOF

NOF

NOF

Doug Farrer
Alex Grant
Adam Manson
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

= N WA UVIO N

= N WA UVIO N ®

177
241
106
168
68
120
42
244
62
104

23
141
181
207

0 pts TBA cars
John Gilchrest
Charlie Milne
Hamish Buchanan
Alan McHattie
Tommy Gilchrest
Jimmy Forrest
Tommy Adamson
Jimmy Low
Derek Donaldson
William Cherry

0 pts TBA cars
Doug Farrer
Adam Manson
Dave Mclaren
John McWilliam
Charlie Brown

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

htl

Vi A OO N ®

ht2

A ONUV®

ht3

ht3

final
14
12
16
10
8
4
6

final
16
12

total
29

total
32
24
13
10
9

41 Gordon McDougall

584
766
556
671
678
641
38
753
637
760
542
768
33
722
801
501
605
601
744
45
44
81
934
49

25 cars

Phil Hayhurst
Pete Hobson
Frank Horner
Ernie Swinburn
Joe Parrington
Ray Tyldesley
lan Edmiston
Andy Morris
Tom Stewart
Geoff Wolfenden
Ernie Reay
Martin Wilson
Keith Stanford
Paul Broatch
Stuart Wilkinson
Bill Trout

Dave Sturrock
lan Smart
Russell Taylor
Gordon Myers
Alistair Forsyth
Bill Pullar

Mick McArdle
Eric Moore

htl

w v s 0N

ht2
6
7
3

cons

final
16
10
12
8
4
14
6

grn
3
7

total
32
32
19
18
15
14
12

[y
[y
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11.04.81
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

68
177
241
120
168
171
244

42

68
106
177
120

62
171
168
244

68
168
241
171
244

62
177
106

Tommy Gilchrest
John Gilchrest
Charlie Milne
Jimmy Forrest
Alan McHattie
Tommy Davidson
Jimmy Low
Tommy Adamson

Tommy Gilchrest
Hamish Buchanan
John Gilchrest
Jimmy Forrest
Derek Donaldson
Tommy Davidson
Alan McHattie
Jimmy Low

Tommy Gilchrest
Alan McHattie
Charlie Milne
Tommy Davidson
Jimmy Low

Derek Donaldson
John Gilchrest
Hamish Buchanan

= N WA UVIO N ®

B NWHRUON®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

678
41
556
44
637
934
49
33

41
44
678
556

49
81
671

637
81
556
678
44
49
33
671

Joe Parrington
Gordon McDougall
Frank Horner
Alistair Forsyth
Tom Stewart

Mick McArdle

Eric Moore

Keith Stanford

Gordon McDougall
Alistair Forsyth
Joe Parrington
Frank Horner

Tom Stewart

Eric Moore

Bill Pullar

Ernie Swinburn

Tom Stewart
Bill Pullar
Frank Horner
Joe Parrington
Alistair Forsyth
Eric Moore
Keith Stanford
Ernie Swinburn

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

41
556
44
49
33
637
671
744

Gordon McDougall
Frank Horner
Alistair Forsyth
Eric Moore

Keith Stanford
Tom Stewart
Ernie Swinburn
Russell Taylor

B NWRUON®

B N WRUON®

B N WRUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

19
127
141

8

19
127
181
207
141

181
127
19
141
207

Alan Sibbald
Alex Grant
Adam Manson
Charlie Brown
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Alan Sibbald
Alex Grant
Dave Mclaren
John McWilliam
Adam Manson
Charlie Brown
NOF

NOF

Dave Mclaren
Alex Grant

Alan Sibbald
Adam Manson
John McWilliam
Charlie Brown
NOF

NOF

= N WA UVIO N

= N WA UVIO N ®

68
168
241
177
171
244
120

62
106

42

19
127
181
141

207

0 pts TBA cars
Tommy Gilchrest
Alan McHattie
Charlie Milne
John Gilchrest
Tommy Davidson
Jimmy Low
Jimmy Forrest
Derek Donaldson
Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Adamson

0 pts TBA cars
Alan Sibbald
Alex Grant
Dave Mclaren
Adam Manson
Charlie Brown
John McWilliam

N A UR WO

ht2

U w s O N

ht3

ht3

final
16
14
12
4
10
8

final
12
14
16
10
6
8

total
32
20
18
17
16
11
10
10
9
1

total
28
28
22
20
14
13

41
556
637

44
678

49

81

33
671
934
744

0 pts TBA cars
Gordon McDougall
Frank Horner
Tom Stewart
Alistair Forsyth
Joe Parrington
Eric Moore

Bill Pullar
Keith Stanford
Ernie Swinburn
Mick McArdle
Russell Taylor

htl

N o UV & O N

ht2

N WO N _UBL®

cons

final
16
12
16
8
10
6
14
4
2

grn

O W N

total
39
30
27




18.04.81
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

106
177
68
62
168
171
241
42

177
68
168
241
42
62
167

177
168
68
241
244
106
62
167

Hamish Buchanan
John Gilchrest
Tommy Gilchrest
Derek Donaldson
Alan McHattie
Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
Tommy Adamson

John Gilchrest
Tommy Gilchrest
Alan McHattie
Charlie Milne
Tommy Adamson
Derek Donaldson
Eugene Carney
NOF

John Gilchrest
Alan McHattie
Tommy Gilchrest
Charlie Milne
Jimmy Low
Hamish Buchanan
Derek Donaldson
Eugene Carney

= N WA UVIO N ®

B NWHRUON®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

637
766
753
723
556
671
744
45

766
556
671
753
744
45

766
41
753
49
744
580
950

Tom Stewart
Pete Hobson
Andy Morris
Alan Warriner
Frank Horner
Ernie Swinburn
Russell Taylor
Gordon Myers

Pete Hobson
Frank Horner
Ernie Swinburn
Andy Morris
Russell Taylor
Gordon Myers
NOF

NOF

Tom Stewart

Pete Hobson
Gordon McDougall
Andy Morris

Eric Moore

Russell Taylor

Paul McAleese
John Newton

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

41
766
753
744

33
637
768

Gordon McDougall
Pete Hobson
Andy Morris
Russell Taylor
Keith Stanford
Tom Stewart
Martin Wilson
NOF

B NWRUON®

B N WRUON®

B N WRUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

19 Alan Sibbald
141 Adam Manson
8 Charlie Brown

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

19 Alan Sibbald
141 Adam Manson

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

19 Alan Sibbald
141 Adam Manson
8 Charlie Brown

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

= N WA UVIO N

= N WA UVIO N ®

177
68
168
241
106
62
244
42
167
171

19
141

0 pts TBA cars
John Gilchrest
Tommy Gilchrest
Alan McHattie
Charlie Milne
Hamish Buchanan
Derek Donaldson
Jimmy Low
Tommy Adamson
Eugene Carney
Tommy Davidson

0 pts TBA cars
Alan Sibbald
Adam Manson
Charlie Brown

ht3

ht3

final
16
12
14
10
6
4
8

final
12
10
6

total
31
25
24

total
28
20
9

766
637
753
41
744
556
671
49
723
45
580
33
950
768

0 pts TBA cars
Pete Hobson
Tom Stewart
Andy Morris
Gordon McDougall
Russell Taylor
Frank Horner
Ernie Swinburn
Eric Moore
Alan Warriner
Gordon Myers
Paul McAleese
Keith Stanford
John Newton
Martin Wilson

htl

0

ht2
8

N B

cons

final
14
16
10
12
6

grn

v oo W

total
36
27
27
20
17

[y
[y
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25.04.81
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

177
68
168
171
244
241
167

106
244
177
171
168
241
167

106
171
241
167

John Gilchrest
Tommy Gilchrest
Alan McHattie
Tommy Davidson
Jimmy Low
Charlie Milne
Eugene Carney
NOF

Hamish Buchanan
Jimmy Low

John Gilchrest
Tommy Davidson
Alan McHattie
Charlie Milne
Eugene Carney
NOF

Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
Eugene Carney
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

= N WA UVIO N ®

B NWHRUON®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

637
678
722
49
33
542
45

766
49
81

678

542
41

744
33

81
41
49
678
744
33
542
580

Tom Stewart
Joe Parrington
Paul Broatch
Eric Moore
Keith Stanford
Ernie Reay
Gordon Myers
NOF

Pete Hobson

Eric Moore

Bill Pullar

Joe Parrington
Ernie Reay
Gordon McDougall
Russell Taylor
Keith Stanford

Bill Pullar

Gordon McDougall
Eric Moore

Joe Parrington
Russell Taylor
Keith Stanford
Ernie Reay

Paul McAleese

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

744
678
81
41
33
542
49
45

Russell Taylor

Joe Parrington

Bill Pullar

Gordon McDougall
Keith Stanford
Ernie Reay

Eric Moore
Gordon Myers

B NWRUON®

B N WRUON®

B N WRUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

127
191
8
207

19
23
191
141
127

23
19
127
141
207

Alex Grant
John Buchanan
Charlie Brown
John McWilliam
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Alan Sibbald
Doug Farrer
John Buchanan
Adam Manson
Alex Grant
NOF

NOF

NOF

Doug Farrer
Alan Sibbald
Alex Grant
Adam Manson
John McWilliam
NOF

NOF

NOF

= N WA UVIO N

= N WA UVIO N ®

171
106
241
167
177
244
168
68

127
23
19

141

191

207

9 cars
Tommy Davidson
Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
Eugene Carney
John Gilchrest
Jimmy Low
Alan McHattie
Tommy Gilchrest

7 cars
Alex Grant
Doug Farrer
Alan Sibbald
Adam Manson
John Buchanan
John McWilliam
Charlie Brown

htl

v

N O B~ OONW

ht2

A NONWOWV

ht2

ol O NS

final

14
16
12
10

final

12
16
14
10

total

24
24
18
14
14
11
10
7

total

24
23
22
15
13
13
6

33
41
43
44
45
49
81
542
556
580
637
678
722
744
768

15 cars
Keith Stanford
Gordon McDougall
Billy Johnston
Alistair Forsyth
Gordon Myers
Eric Moore
Bill Pullar
Ernie Reay
Frank Horner
Paul McAleese
Tom Stewart
Joe Parrington
Paul Broatch
Russell Taylor
Martin Wilson

htl
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A

#N/A

ht2
#N/A

#N/A
3

#N/A
#N/A

#N/A

cons

final
#N/A
12
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A

16

#N/A

grn
4
8
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
4
#N/A
16
#N/A
#N/A
5




03.05.81 18 cars hti ht2 ht3 final total 28 cars htl ht2 cons final grn total

Saloon Stocks F2 Hot Rods 241 Charlie Milne 6 8 16 30 584 Phil Hayhurst 8 7 12 8 35
Heat 1 Heat 1 Heat 1 171 Tommy Davidson 7 6 12 25 41 Gordon McDougall 6 5 14 6 31
1st 222 Fraser Dunlop 8 1st 584 Phil Hayhurst 8 1st 19 Alan Sibbald 8 106 Hamish Buchanan 5 5 10 20 722 Paul Broatch 8 16 24
2nd 171 Tommy Davidson 7 2nd 934 Mick McArdle 7 2nd 23 Doug Farrer 7 244 Jimmy Low 3 14 17 934 Mick McArdle 7 6 8 21
3rd 241 Charlie Milne 6 3rd 41 Gordon McDougall 6 3rd 130 Malcolm Watt 6 222 Fraser Dunlop 8 7 15 766 Pete Hobson 5 6 5 16
4th 106 Hamish Buchanan 5 4th 766 Pete Hobson 5 4th 127 Alex Grant 5 42 Tommy Adamson 2 8 10 716 Paul Young 10 2 12
5th 168 Alan McHattie 4 5th 760 Geoff Wolfenden 4 5th 141 Adam Manson 4 167 Eugene Carney 1 6 7 637 Tom Stewart 3 2 4 9
6th 244 Jimmy Low 3 6th 637 Tom Stewart 3 6th 181 Dave Mclaren 3 15 Brian Middlemiss 4 4 556 Frank Horner 1 7 8
7th 42 Tommy Adamson 2 7th 542 Ernie Reay 2 7th 207 John McWilliam 2 54 Alan Moon 1 3 4 760 Geoff Wolfenden 4 3 7
8th 54 Alan Moon 1 8th 556 Frank Horner 1 8th 8 Charlie Brown 1 123 Hugh Brown 4 4 542 Ernie Reay 2 4 6
168 Alan McHattie 4 4 753 Andy Morris 4 4
Heat 2 Heat 2 Heat 2 35 Aycliffe driver 2 2 678 Joe Parrington 3 3
1st 241 Charlie Milne 8 1st 722 Paul Broatch 8 1st 23 Doug Farrer 8 25 Pat Goulding 0 49 Eric Moore 2 2
2nd 222 Fraser Dunlop 7 2nd 584 Phil Hayhurst 7 2nd 191 John Buchanan 7 62 Derek Donaldson 0 671 Ernie Swinburn 1 1
3rd 171 Tommy Davidson 6 3rd 934 Mick McArdle 6 3rd 181 Dave Mclaren 6 68 Tommy Gilchrest 0 744 Russell Taylor 1 1
4th 106 Hamish Buchanan 5 4th 41 Gordon McDougall 5 4th 130 Malcolm Watt 5 95 Peter Anderson 0 1 N/A 0
5th 123 Hugh Brown 4 5th 542 Ernie Reay 4 5th 127 Alex Grant 4 104 William Cherry 0 7 Jimmy Moodie 0
6th 54 Alan Moon 3 6th 760 Geoff Wolfenden 3 6th 141 Adam Manson 3 122 George Robertson 0 33 Keith Stanford 0
7th 35 Aycliffe driver? 2 7th 637 Tom Stewart 2 7th 207 John McWilliam 2 43 Billy Johnston 0
8th 167 Eugene Carney 1 8th 744 Russell Taylor 1 8th 8 Charlie Brown 1 44  Alistair Forsyth 0
45 Gordon Myers 0
Final Final Final 81 Bill Pullar 0
1st 241 Charlie Milne 16 1st 722 Paul Broatch 16 1st 23 Doug Farrer 16 9 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 605 Dave Sturrock 0
2nd 244 Jimmy Low 14 2nd 41 Gordon McDougall 14 2nd 19 Alan Sibbald 14 23 Doug Farrer 7 8 16 31 609 John Horsfall 0
3rd 171 Tommy Davidson 12 3rd 584 Phil Hayhurst 12 3rd 127 Alex Grant 12 19 Alan Sibbald 8 14 22 743 Brian Robson 0
4th 106 Hamish Buchanan 10 4th 716 Paul Young 10 4th 130 Malcolm Watt 10 127 Alex Grant 5 4 12 21 768 Martin Wilson 0
5th 42 Tommy Adamson 8 5th 934 Mick McArdle 8 5th 207 John McWilliam 8 130 Malcolm Watt 6 5 10 21 801 Stuart Wilkinson 0
6th 167 Eugene Carney 6 6th 766 Pete Hobson 6 6th NOF 6 207 John McWilliam 2 2 8 12 829 Keith Watson 0
7th 15 Brian Middlemiss 4 7th 753 Andy Morris 4 7th NOF 4 181 Dave Mclaren 3 6 9
8th NOF 2 8th 49 Eric Moore 2 8th NOF 2 141 Adam Manson 4 3 7
191 John Buchanan 7 7
Grand National 8 Charlie Brown 1 1 2

1st 584 Phil Hayhurst

2nd 556 Frank Horner

3rd 41 Gordon McDougall
4th 766 Pete Hobson

5th 637 Tom Stewart

6th 678 Joe Parrington

7th 716 Paul Young

8th 671 Ernie Swinburn

B N WRUON®




09.05.81
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

241
244
222
106
168
177
123
68

171
241
106
222
177
244
168
123

171
244
177
168
106
222
167
123

Charlie Milne
Jimmy Low
Fraser Dunlop
Hamish Buchanan
Alan McHattie
John Gilchrest
Hugh Brown
Tommy Gilchrest

Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
Hamish Buchanan
Fraser Dunlop
John Gilchrest
Jimmy Low

Alan McHattie
Hugh Brown

Tommy Davidson
Jimmy Low

John Gilchrest
Alan McHattie
Hamish Buchanan
Fraser Dunlop
Eugene Carney
Hugh Brown

= N WA UVIO N ®

B NWHRUON®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

41
722
556

81
637
772
671
744

41
722
678

81
556
772

83

44

722
556
41
637
772
81
670
744

Gordon McDougall
Paul Broatch
Frank Horner

Bill Pullar

Tom Stewart
James Burns

Ernie Swinburn
Russell Taylor

Gordon McDougall
Paul Broatch

Joe Parrington

Bill Pullar

Frank Horner
James Burns

Keith Stanford
Alistair Forsyth

Paul Broatch
Frank Horner
Gordon McDougall
Tom Stewart
James Burns

Bill Pullar

Craig Vaughan
Russell Taylor

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

81
556
637
744
772

33
671
670

Bill Pullar
Frank Horner
Tom Stewart
Russell Taylor
James Burns
Keith Stanford
Ernie Swinburn
Craig Vaughan

B NWRUON®

B N WRUON®

B N WRUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

19
23
130
191
207

23
19
130
191
207
181
141

23
19
130
207
191
181
127

Alan Sibbald
Doug Farrer
Malcolm Watt
John Buchanan
John McWilliam
NOF

NOF

NOF

Doug Farrer
Alan Sibbald
Malcolm Watt
John Buchanan
John McWilliam
Dave Mclaren
Adam Manson
NOF

Doug Farrer
Alan Sibbald
Malcolm Watt
John McWilliam
John Buchanan
Dave Mclaren
Alex Grant

NOF

= N WA UVIO N

= N WA UVIO N ®

171
244
106
177
222
168
241
123
167
68
12
15
62
122
218

23
19
130
191
207
181
127
141

15 cars
Tommy Davidson
Jimmy Low
Hamish Buchanan
John Gilchrest
Fraser Dunlop
Alan McHattie
Charlie Milne
Hugh Brown
Eugene Carney
Tommy Gilchrest

#N/A
Brian Middlemiss
Derek Donaldson
George Robertson
Jimmy Duncan

8 cars
Doug Farrer
Alan Sibbald
Malcolm Watt
John Buchanan
John McWilliam
Dave Mclaren
Alex Grant
Adam Manson

=
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=

N 0~ OWUN

htl

&S U0 N

=
o
N

B NN SO W®

ht2

w hH U1 N®

ht3

ht3

final
16
14
8
12
6
10

final
16
14
12
8
10
6
4

total
24
24
19
19
17
16

=
v

O oo ocoOr AU

total
31
29
24
18
18
9
4
2

556
722
41
81
637
772
744
678
33
670
671
44

43
45
49

801
924
939

20 cars
Frank Horner
Paul Broatch
Gordon McDougall
Bill Pullar
Tom Stewart
James Burns
Russell Taylor
Joe Parrington
Keith Stanford
Craig Vaughan
Ernie Swinburn
Alistair Forsyth
Jimmy Moodie
Billy Johnston
Gordon Myers
Eric Moore
Martin Wilson
Stuart Wilkinson
Paul Carter
Denis Whitfield

htl

B W s UIONOO

ht2

Bl 0 N B

final

14
16
12
6
10
8
2

grn

7

v b O ®

=W

total

31
30
28
24
20
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)
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17.05.81
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

171
177
241
168
123
88
122
218

177
106
171
241
168
68
54
88

168
171
106
123
42

88

167
104

Tommy Davidson
John Gilchrest
Charlie Milne
Alan McHattie
Hugh Brown

John Wilson
George Robertson
Jimmy Duncan

John Gilchrest
Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
Alan McHattie
Tommy Gilchrest
Aycliffe driver?
John Wilson

Alan McHattie
Tommy Davidson
Hamish Buchanan
Hugh Brown
Tommy Adamson
John Wilson
Eugene Carney
William Cherry

= N WA UVIO N ®

B NWHRUON®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

41
584
556
766
671
939

81

44

41
584
760
766

81
556
722

33

576
641
41
556
766
671
939
49

Gordon McDougall
Phil Hayhurst
Frank Horner

Pete Hobson

Ernie Swinburn
Denis Whitfield
Bill Pullar

Alistair Forsyth

Gordon McDougall
Phil Hayhurst
Geoff Wolfenden
Pete Hobson

Bill Pullar

Frank Horner

Paul Broatch

Keith Stanford

Dave Blackburn
Ray Tyldesley
Gordon McDougall
Frank Horner

Pete Hobson

Ernie Swinburn
Denis Whitfield
Eric Moore

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

41
939
760
641

44

33

81
715

Gordon McDougall
Denis Whitfield
Geoff Wolfenden
Ray Tyldesley
Alistair Forsyth
Keith Stanford

Bill Pullar

Peter Manser

B NWRUON®

B N WRUON®

B N WRUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

19
130
23
191
207
37
8

23
130
191
181
127
207

37

19

130
23
19

127
37

Alan Sibbald
Malcolm Watt
Doug Farrer
John Buchanan
John McWilliam
lan Simpson
Charlie Brown
NOF

Doug Farrer
Malcolm Watt
John Buchanan
Dave Mclaren
Alex Grant
John McWilliam
lan Simpson
Alan Sibbald

Malcolm Watt
Doug Farrer
Alan Sibbald
Alex Grant
lan Simpson
NOF

NOF

NOF

= N WA UVIO N

= N WA UVIO N ®

171
168
106
177
123
241
88
42
167
68
54
122
104
218
128
12
15
222
244
48
25
40

130
23
19

127
37

191

207

181

22 cars
Tommy Davidson
Alan McHattie
Hamish Buchanan
John Gilchrest
Hugh Brown
Charlie Milne
John Wilson
Tommy Adamson
Eugene Carney
Tommy Gilchrest
Alan Moon
George Robertson
William Cherry
Jimmy Duncan
Joe Moir
John Hamilton
Brian Middlemiss
Fraser Dunlop
Jimmy Low
N/A
Pat Goulding
George Ward

9 cars
Malcolm Watt
Doug Farrer
Alan Sibbald
Alex Grant
lan Simpson
John Buchanan
John McWilliam
Dave Mclaren
Charlie Brown

w o s N

htl

ht2

0N &

v

ht2

VWO NS R N

ht3

ht3

final
14
16
12

10

-

final
16
14
12
10
8

total
28
25
19
15
14
11

=
o

O 0O 00000 OKR NNNWLRO®

total

30
28
21
14
13
11
7

8

2

41 Gordon McDougall

556
641
766
576
584
939
760
671
81
44
33
49
722
715
574

43
45
540
637
744
751
768
801

25 cars

Frank Horner
Ray Tyldesley
Pete Hobson
Dave Blackburn
Phil Hayhurst
Denis Whitfield
Geoff Wolfenden
Ernie Swinburn
Bill Pullar
Alistair Forsyth
Keith Stanford
Eric Moore
Paul Broatch
Peter Manser
Andy Horton
Jimmy Moodie
Billy Johnston
Gordon Myers
lan Sanderson
Tom Stewart
Russell Taylor
Les Smart
Martin Wilson
Stuart Wilkinson

htl

8
6

w

N

final

12
10
14
8

16

grn

8

total

36
19
19
18
16
14
14
12

=
o
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23.05.81
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

177
106
241
222
171
168
68
123

171
177
106
241
222
168
68
123

177
106
171
222
241
68
128
168

John Gilchrest
Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
Fraser Dunlop
Tommy Davidson
Alan McHattie
Tommy Gilchrest
Hugh Brown

Tommy Davidson
John Gilchrest
Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
Fraser Dunlop
Alan McHattie
Tommy Gilchrest
Hugh Brown

John Gilchrest
Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Davidson
Fraser Dunlop
Charlie Milne
Tommy Gilchrest
Joe Moir

Alan McHattie

= N WA UVIO N ®

B NWHRUON®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

81
671
41
939
49
722
33
44

81
41
939
671
49
801
83
44

81
41
49
722
671
801
33
556

Bill Pullar

Ernie Swinburn
Gordon McDougall
Denis Whitfield
Eric Moore

Paul Broatch

Keith Stanford
Alistair Forsyth

Bill Pullar

Gordon McDougall
Denis Whitfield
Ernie Swinburn
Eric Moore

Stuart Wilkinson
Keith Stanford
Alistair Forsyth

Bill Pullar

Gordon McDougall
Eric Moore

Paul Broatch

Ernie Swinburn
Stuart Wilkinson
Keith Stanford
Frank Horner

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

722
49
81
44

939

950
33

Paul Broatch
Eric Moore

Bill Pullar
Alistair Forsyth
Denis Whitfield
John Newton
Keith Stanford
NOF

B NWRUON®

B N WRUON®

B N WRUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

19
130
23
207
181
37
127

130
23
19
37

181

127

23
130
19
37
127

Alan Sibbald
Malcolm Watt
Doug Farrer
John McWilliam
Dave Mclaren
lan Simpson
Alex Grant

NOF

Malcolm Watt
Doug Farrer
Alan Sibbald
lan Simpson
Dave Mclaren
Alex Grant
NOF

NOF

Doug Farrer
Malcolm Watt
Alan Sibbald
lan Simpson
Alex Grant
NOF

NOF

NOF

= N WA UVIO N

= N WA UVIO N ®

177
106
171
222
241
68
168
128
123
12
122

130
23
19
37

127

181

207

11 cars
John Gilchrest
Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Davidson
Fraser Dunlop
Charlie Milne
Tommy Gilchrest
Alan McHattie
Joe Moir
Hugh Brown
John Hamilton
George Robertson

8 cars
Malcolm Watt
Doug Farrer
Alan Sibbald
lan Simpson
Alex Grant
Dave Mclaren
John McWilliam
Charlie Brown

htl

Ui BN WO N

ht2

A WU N

ht3 final

ht3 final
14
16
12
10
8

total
31
27
24

total
29
29
26
18
13
8
5
0

81
41
49
722
671
939
33
801
44
950
556

43
678
744

15 cars
Bill Pullar
Gordon McDougall
Eric Moore
Paul Broatch
Ernie Swinburn
Denis Whitfield
Keith Stanford
Stuart Wilkinson
Alistair Forsyth
John Newton
Frank Horner
Jimmy Moodie
Billy Johnston
Joe Parrington
Russell Taylor

htl

N U NWHO®

[

ht2

S

= W NO WV

final

16
14
12
10
8

grn

6

total

38
27
27
21
20
15
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30.05.81
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

241
222
62
123
42
168
171
12

222
171
168
106
241
177
62
122

222
171
177
168
106
241
62
122

Charlie Milne
Fraser Dunlop
Derek Donaldson
Hugh Brown
Tommy Adamson
Alan McHattie
Tommy Davidson
John Hamilton

Fraser Dunlop
Tommy Davidson
Alan McHattie
Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
John Gilchrest
Derek Donaldson
George Robertson

Fraser Dunlop
Tommy Davidson
John Gilchrest
Alan McHattie
Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
Derek Donaldson
George Robertson

= N WA UVIO N ®

B NWHRUON®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

81
678
49
637
41
556
671
44

678
81
41

556
49

637

744
44

81
556
49
744
41
602
637
44

Bill Pullar

Joe Parrington
Eric Moore

Tom Stewart
Gordon McDougall
Frank Horner
Ernie Swinburn
Alistair Forsyth

Joe Parrington

Bill Pullar

Gordon McDougall
Frank Horner

Eric Moore

Tom Stewart
Russell Taylor
Alistair Forsyth

Bill Pullar

Frank Horner

Eric Moore

Russell Taylor
Gordon McDougall
Mike Longstaff
Tom Stewart
Alistair Forsyth

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

744
556
49
637
602
44
899

Russell Taylor
Frank Horner
Eric Moore
Tom Stewart
Mike Longstaff
Alistair Forsyth
Phil Wyer

NOF

B NWRUON®

B N WRUON®

B N WRUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

19
191
181

23

66
208

181
130
191
66

191
130
207
66
207
181

Alan Sibbald

John Buchanan
Dave Mclaren
Doug Farrer

lan Dickie
Graham Cotterrell
NOF

NOF

Dave Mclaren
Malcolm Watt
John Buchanan
lan Dickie
Graham Cotterrell
NOF

NOF

NOF

John Buchanan
Malcolm Watt
John McWilliam
lan Dickie

John McWilliam
Dave Mclaren
NOF

NOF

= N WA UVIO N

= N WA UVIO N ®

222
171
168
241
177
106
62
123
42
122
12
40
68

191

181
66
207
19
208
23
127

13 cars
Fraser Dunlop
Tommy Davidson
Alan McHattie
Charlie Milne
John Gilchrest
Hamish Buchanan
Derek Donaldson
Hugh Brown
Tommy Adamson
George Robertson
John Hamilton
George Ward
Tommy Gilchrest

9 cars
John Buchanan
Malcolm Watt
Dave Mclaren
lan Dickie
John McWilliam
Alan Sibbald
Graham Cotterrell
Doug Farrer
Alex Grant

0 W NN

v o

htl

ht2

U O N O

ht3

ht3

final
16
14
10
6
12
8
4

final
16
14
6
10
12

total
31
23
19

total
29
21

81
556
49
744
41
637
678
602
44
671
899
7
33
939

14 cars
Bill Pullar
Frank Horner
Eric Moore
Russell Taylor
Gordon McDougall
Tom Stewart
Joe Parrington
Mike Longstaff
Alistair Forsyth
Ernie Swinburn
Phil Wyer
Jimmy Moodie
Keith Stanford
Denis Whitfield

htl

w

LS )

ht2

0 WoaON®OUN

final

16
14
12
10
8
4

grn

a

total

31
29
28
20
18




